

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24372/2013

DR. R.D. ANAND Petitioner(s)  
VERSUSPUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-Person is present. Though the proof of affidavit indicates that dasti was served on both the respondents, the proof of service shows service of notice on respondent No.2 alone. Respondent No.2 has also filed vakalatnama. No appearance for respondent No.1. Hence issue fresh dasti to the petitioner for being served on respondent No.1.

The vakalatnama filed by respondent No.2 is reported to be defective as the stamp of AICTE has not been affixed. Two weeks' time is granted for curing the defects in the vakalatnama and also for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.3.2014.

|  
|mg|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar