

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24372/2013

DR. R.D. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr.R.D.Anand,  
Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.  
Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| The petitioner is present in person. Ld.counsel for the  
| respondent No.2 is present.  
| What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is  
| that the respondent No.2 has not cured the defects whatever  
| have been found in the vakalatnama. He seeks one weeks time on  
| that count. Time as prayed for is given to him. Ld.counsel  
| seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as  
| prayed for is given to him.  
| List again on 22.07.2014. |

| (M.K.HANJURA)  
| Registrar |