

&ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013
in CWP No. 18/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

DR. R.D. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kudrat Sandhu, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the defects as pointed out in the office
report dated 18.12.2014 are not cured within three weeks
from today, the vakalatnama with respect to the second
respondent will be rejected.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER