

SECTION IV B

Listed on 08.02.2016
Court No. 1
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 30
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24372 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dr. R.D. Anand Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjab Technical University & Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.
List the matter on 23rd November, 2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Aditi Gupta, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit despite four weeks' time given by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has on 12.12.2015 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Notice of Hearing for 08.02.2016 was issued to the petitioner-in-person on 14.01.2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. R.D. Anand,
Petitioner-in-person
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR