

FITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24372/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
22/02/2013 in CWP No. 18/2013 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DR. R.D. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date :08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr.R.D. Anand,in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 22.02.2016.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Veena Khera ]

Court Master