

Ü

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24372/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013
in CWP No. 18/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

DR. R.D. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. K. Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks'
time finally for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.07.02

10:34:13 IST

Reason:

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master