

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2013
in CWP No.18/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

DR. R.D. ANAND (RISHI DEV ANAND) ADVOCATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (P.T.U.) AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv. for/
Petitioner-in-personFor Respondent No.1 Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. [AOR]No.2 Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. [AOR]UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. Arun Monga, learned counsel for the petitioner and
Mr. Karan Dewan, learned counsel for the respondent-University.It is submitted, on instructions, by Mr. Dewan that the
University has already taken a policy decision not to admit any
students and has also discontinued admitting students in the main
stream from the 2nd / 3rd semester.

.... / 2

In view of the decision taken, nothing more remains to be adjudicated in the Special Leave Petition. We will expect that the University shall maintain the same standard and follow the policy and the admissions shall be carried out as per Regulations. If at any time any deviation on the part of the University is noticed, the petitioner shall be at liberty to approach the Court.

With the aforesaid observation and liberty, the Special Leave Petition stands disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar